Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 03/01)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 101853	735 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>* * * *</b>	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Warner Chilcott, Inc. Rockaway 80 Corporate Center 100 Enterprise Drive, Suite 280 Rockaway, NJ 07866 Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Galen (Chemicals) Limited  Internal Address:  Street Address: Belgard Road, Tallaght  City: Dublin 24 State retand 7000 SEP 1 8 2001  Individual(s) citizenship  General Partnership  Limited Partnership	
Assignment	Corporation-State Republic of Ireland	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other  Execution Date:	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
76/231,440	976,274	
Additional number(s) att	ached 🖫 Yes 🔛 No	
	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
New York, NY 10112-3801	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 30 Rockefeller Plaza	8. Deposit account number: 06-1205	
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10112	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
9. Statement and signature.	THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true	
James M. Gibson, Esq. Jumb	September 18, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

09/24/2001 LMUELLER 00000215 061205

01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 25.00 CH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0522

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warner Chilcott, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at Rockaway 80 Corporate Center, 100 Enterprise Drive, Suite 280, Rockaway, New Jersey 07866 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks shown in Schedule A annexed hereto ("the Marks") and the goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Galen (Chemicals) Limited, a Republic of Ireland corporation, with its registered office at Belgard Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24 ("Assignee"), desires to obtain all rights in and to the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys and assigns to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are or have been used.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this document to be executed as of the 27th day of June, 2001.

WARNER CHILCOTT, INC.

Name: Roger Boissonneault

Title: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0523

## **SCHEDULE A**

MARK	APP./REG. NO.	COUNTRY
ESTRACE	28014	Bangladesh
ESTRACE	780393554	Brazil
ESTRACE	1916/98	Cuba
ESTRACE	507902B	India
ESTRACE	326629	Indonesia
ESTRACE	102519	Pakistan
ESTRACE	KOR91641	Thailand
ESTRACE	9033	Trinidad/Tobago
ESTRACE	976,274	United States
ESTRACE VR	76/231,440	United States

NY\_MAIN 179425 v 1

**RECORDED: 09/18/2001** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 002372 FRAME: 0524